
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4th November 2020 

 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

During these strange times we are trying our best to keep school life as normal as possible for the 

children and although some of the things we would be looking forward to doing this term can’t 

be done due to COVID restrictions, here are a list of events which will be taking place in school 

between now and Christmas. 

 

Wednesday 18th November the school nurses will be coming to school to give children the flu 

spray. 

 

On Friday 13th November there will be a non-uniform day for Children in Need.  Children don’t 

need to wear their uniform this day but no ‘onsies’ or pj’s to be worn.  A voluntary donation for 

Children in Need can be made. 

 

Friday 4th December is Elf Day, children can come dressed as an elf or in non-uniform but no 

‘onsies’ or pj’s.  Voluntary donations can be made towards supporting the fun Christmas activities 

which will be happening in school. 

 

On Friday 11th December children can wear a Christmas jumper instead of their school jumper if 

they want to. 

 

On Christmas party days children come to school in their party clothes but will need sensible shoes 

and coats as they will still be going outside at break times.  The party days are as follows: 

Nursery- Red Class    - Tuesday 8th December 

Reception- Purple Class – Wednesday 9th December 

Y1 – Green Class – Thursday 10th December 

Y1/2 – Blue Class – Monday 14th December 

Y2/3 – Orange Class – Tuesday 15th December 

Y3/4 – Yellow Class – Wednesday 16th December 

Y4 – Pink Class – Thursday 17th December 

 

Due to current restrictions and guidelines we will be asking for a donation of £1.00 from all pupils 

towards their Christmas party. School will buy or cook party food and ensure guidelines are 

followed.   Please send all donations for the parties to school no later than 3rd December. 

 

School closes on Friday 18th December at normal time for the Christmas holidays and re-opens on 

Tuesday 5th January. 

 

I would like to remind parents that only one adult is allowed to bring and collect children from 

school, this is to comply with the current guidelines and to maintain social distancing in the yard 

and to keep all of our parents, children and staff safe.  Please feel free to wear a face mask while 

you are in the yard or on school premises.  

 
Yours sincerely, 

Oliver Flitcroft 

Headteacher 

 


